

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,
ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No. 155/2019 (New S.C. No. 146/2019)

(CNR No:WBHW09-001102-2019)

Order No. 16, dated 26.03.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the three (03) accused persons viz. 1. Sk. Ajijul, 2. Panchu Khan and 3. Rijiya Begum on court bail are absent by petition.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused person is absent.

Ld. APP is present by filing hajira.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **(03.12.2025)** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused person must be remained present on the next date positively i.d. W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.